MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH INFORMATION MEMORANDUM IM No. 20-108

SUBJECT: REPORTING THE CONCLUSION OF CONTRACT FOR BID 18-136P
WITH DIVERSIFIED CONSTRUCTION, INC. , FOR THE
DESIGN/BIULD EMS STATION 11-9, PROJECT NO. 45286, FOR A
FINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT OF $1,375,000.

AGENDA OF: June 2, 2020
ASSEMBLY ACTION:

MANAGER RECOMMENDATION: For information only.

Digitally signed by John Moosey

APPROVED BY JOHN MOOSEY, BOROUGH MANAGER: 40NN Moosey iriivaniin,

Route To: | Department/Individual Initials | Remarks
I Jeff Datat s
Originator Walden 323557

Capital Projects

: Jude oo madad
Director Bilafer %?my
. . Cheyenn 2%
Finance Director e Heindel 153550
Nicholas 2o
Borough Attorney Spitopoulos 57, i

Borough Clerk 6%514;97@0 m

ATTACHMENT (S) : None

SUMMARY STATEMENT: Pursuant to Matanuska-Susitna Borough (MSB)
code, 3.08-170(F), the following is a summary of Bid Solicitation
18-136P, Project 45286, Design/Build EMS Station 11-9.

The MSB entered into a contract with Diversified Construction,
Inc. on June 22, 2018, for Bid Solicitation 18-136P, Design/Build
EMS Station 11-9, Project No. 45286. The original contract amount
of $1,375,000 was approved through Assembly Action AM 18-056,
presented on June 19, 2018. Funding was provided by: 45286-1800-
1801; Emergency Medical Services Station 11-9.

One change order was approved through Assembly Action AM 19-040 on

Page 1 of 2 IM No. 20-108



May 21, 2019 to extend the contract completion to July 1, 2019.

Page 2 of 2 IM No. 20-108



